

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10348/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2009 in WPC No. 6803/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RAM PHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Seema Issar, Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Advocate accepts notice for the respondent.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

We want the Management to explain as to what is the age of retirement
for Time-Keepers.(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master