

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10348/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in WPC No.6803/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM PHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.35202-35204 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPS, c/delay in re-filing  
SLPs and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010

These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Ms. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the petitions in the month of July,  
2010.

In the meantime, counter affidavit be  
filed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar