

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10348/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in WPC No.6803/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM PHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35202-35204 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the first respondent shall file affidavit
stating as to what benefits are due to the petitioner in SLP (C)
No.10348 of 2009 or whether anything has been paid to him.Learned counsel for DTC shall file an affidavit in respect of
the petitioner in SLP (C) No.35202-04 of 2009 to the same effect.[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master