

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10348/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2009 in WPC No. 6803/2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

RAM PHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

(Along with the record of SLP(C) No.22957/2009)

WITH

SLP(C) No.35202-35204/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER